PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Naxellent, LLC 04/20/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Serious Materials, Inc.		
Street Address:	1250 Elko Drive		
City:	Sunnyvale		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94089		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Duran ant a T		Nik	
Property T		Number	
Property T Application Number:		Number 130868	
	124		
Application Number:	124	30868	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (650)493-68 be sent via US Ma	130868 111 If when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone:	E DATA (650)493-68 be sent via US Mai 650/493930	130868 111 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (650)493-68 be sent via US Mai 650/493930 Ivosburgh@	130868 111 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 wsgr.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(650)493-68 (650)493-68 be sent via US Ma 650/493930 Ivosburgh@ :: U.P. Peter E	130868 111 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 wsgr.com ing	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (650)493-68 be sent via US Mai 650/493930 Ivosburgh@ : U.P. Peter E 650 Page M	130868 111 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 wsgr.com ing	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(650)493-68 (650)493-68 be sent via US Mai 650/493930 Ivosburgh@ : U.P. Peter E 650 Page M Palo Alto, C	130868 111 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 wsgr.com ing ill Road	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (650)493-68 be sent via US Mal 650/493930 Ivosburgh@ :: U.P. Peter E 650 Page M Palo Alto, C	I30868 I11 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 wsgr.com ing ill Road ALIFORNIA 94304	

PATENT APPLICATIONS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Applications Assignment Agreement is made as of April 20, 2009, by Naxellent, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignor") to Serious Materials, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application 60/930,894, filed on May 18, 2007, entitled "Temperature Activated Optical Films," United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/152,969, filed on May 19, 2008, entitled "Temperature Activated Optical Films" United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/830,250, filed on July 12, 2006, entitled "Temperature Sensitive Infrared Rejection Films," U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/661,850, filed on March 15, 2005, entitled "Windows with Electrically Controllable Reflection," United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/376,276, filed on March 15, 2006, entitled "Windows with Electrically Controllable Transmission and Reflection," Publication Number 20060274218, WIPO Utility Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US/2006/033646, with a priority date of August 29, 2006, entitled, "Windows with Electrically Controllable Transmission and Reflection," Published March 6, 2008, China Utility Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2006/033646, with a priority date of August 29, 2006, entitled, "Windows with Electrically Controllable Transmission and Reflection," European Patent Covenant Utility Patent Application Serial No. 06802534.5, with a priority date of August 29, 2006, entitled, "Windows with Electrically Controllable Transmission and Reflection" (the "Patent Applications"), including without limitation any patents that may issue from the Patent Applications, any foreign counterparts, patents, or patent applications to which the Patent Applications claims priority, divisionals, continuations in whole or in part, reexaminations, reissues or extensions, the right to claim priority to any of the preceding, all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patent Applications, and the right to sue for and collect damages.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and similar officers of foreign countries to issue patents, other evidence, and forms of intellectual property protection or applications to Assignee and its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Patent Applications Assignment Agreement.

Naxellent, LLC Jiuzhi Xue By:

Title: Manager

fb.us.3841613.05

RECORDED: 08/24/2009